506095859 06/08/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6142580

NATURE OF CONVEYAN		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATOME OF COMPETAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		
		Name	Execution Date
ROBERT HAYHOW			06/29/2015
JEFFREY AARON ECKER			02/13/2017
IGOR ELKHINOVICH			11/24/2016
KEITH WILLARD			12/05/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	А		
Name:	THE TORONTO-DOMINION BANK		
Street Address:	4880 TAHOE BOULEVARD, BUILDING 2, 5TH FLOOR		
City:	MISSISSAUGA		
State/Country:	CANADA		
-	L4W 5P3		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Nume an	
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		6895432	
CORRESPONDENCE DA	1 A I A		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:		202)776-7801	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(2 sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	(sent to rovided;	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	(2 sent to rovided; 2	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 027767800	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	(2 sent to rovided; 2 Ir	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone:	(/ sent to rovided; 2 Ir [<i>the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2027767800 hayes@duanemorris.co	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(2 sent to rovided; 2 lr 5	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2027767800 hayes@duanemorris.co DUANE MORRIS LLP	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(2 sent to rovided; 2 Ir 5 5	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2027767800 hayes@duanemorris.co DUANE MORRIS LLP 505 9TH STREET N.W.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(2 <i>sent to</i> <i>rovided;</i> 2 Ir 5 5 9	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2027767800 Thayes@duanemorris.co DUANE MORRIS LLP 505 9TH STREET N.W. SUITE 1000	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(2 <i>sent to</i> <i>rovided;</i> 2 Ir 5 5 9	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2027767800 thayes@duanemorris.co DUANE MORRIS LLP 505 9TH STREET N.W. SUITE 1000 VASHINGTON, D.C. 20004	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if part Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(2 <i>sent to</i> <i>rovided;</i> 2 Ir 5 5 9	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2027767800 Thayes@duanemorris.co DUANE MORRIS LLP 505 9TH STREET N.W. SUITE 1000 VASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 G4144-00408	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI	(2 <i>sent to</i> <i>rovided;</i> 2 Ir 5 5 9	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2027767800 Thayes@duanemorris.co DUANE MORRIS LLP 505 9TH STREET N.W. SUITE 1000 VASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 G4144-00408 JAMES A. COOKE, III	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(2 <i>sent to</i> <i>rovided;</i> 2 Ir 5 5 9	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2027767800 Thayes@duanemorris.co DUANE MORRIS LLP 505 9TH STREET N.W. SUITE 1000 VASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 G4144-00408 JAMES A. COOKE, III /James A. Cooke, III/	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUE NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(2 <i>rovided;</i> 2 Ir 5 5 V MBER: MBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2027767800 Thayes@duanemorris.co DUANE MORRIS LLP 505 9TH STREET N.W. SUITE 1000 VASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 G4144-00408 JAMES A. COOKE, III /James A. Cooke, III/ 06/08/2020	

source=14008-MCH-US-CNT2_Assignment#page3.tif source=14008-MCH-US-CNT2_Assignment#page4.tif source=14008-MCH-US-CNT2_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052866 FRAME: 0924

Assignment

WHEREAS, WE

Robert HAYHOW; Jeffrey Aaron ECKER; Igor ELKHINOVICH; and Keith WILLARD

(hereinafter the "Assignors"), whose respective postal addresses are:

710 Cedar Avenue, Burlington, Ontario L7T 2R7, Canada;
80 Bideford Avenue, North York, Ontario M3H 1K4, Canada;
30 Honeywood Road, Thornhill, Ontario L4J 9C2, Canada; and c/o 4880 Tahoe Boulevard, Building 2, 5th Floor, Mississauga, Ontario L4W 5P3, Canada

invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

POST-MANUFACTURE CONFIGURATION OF PIN-PAD TERMINALS

for which a United States Provisional Patent Application was filed on May 26, 2014 and accorded application serial number 62/002,962, and a United States Provisional Patent Application was filed on February 4, 2015 and accorded application serial number 62/111,977, a United States Patent Application was filed on May 26, 2015 and accorded application serial number 14/721,755, and a Canadian Patent Application was filed on May 26, 2015 and accorded application serial number 14/721,755, and a Canadian Patent Application was filed on May 26, 2015 and accorded application serial number 2,892,535 (hereinafter the "Patent Applications"), and

WHEREAS, **The Toronto-Dominion Bank** (hereinafter "Assignee"), whose postal address is 4880 Tahoe Boulevard, Building 2, 5th Floor, Mississauga L4W 5P3, Ontario, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Patent Applications and in and to any Latters Patent which may be granted and issued therefore throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer, to the Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention in Canada, the U.S., and throughout the world, any improvements thereto, said Patent Applications, any patent applications, including any divisional and continuation patent applications, claiming priority therefrom or claiming the benefit thereof, including the right to file said patent applications identifying the Assignee as applicant, and any Letters Patent, including any re-issue patents, which may be granted and issued therefore in Canada, the U.S., and throughout the world.

The Assignors DECLARE that they (i) authorized said Patent Applications, (ii) believe that they are the original inventor of the invention claimed in said Patent Applications, and (iii)

> PATENT REEL: 052866 FRAME: 0925

acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.

The Assignors AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them, and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the Assignee, for the purpose of carrying out the full intent of this Assignment, including perfecting this sale, assignment and transfer of the invention, the Patent Applications to the Assignee, and hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at TORONTO, this 24 day of JUNE, 2015 RoberHAYHOW STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, Non Ahier whose full post office address is 52 Kauna Rd. Toronto IN was personally present

and did see Robert HAYHOW who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

____, this 13th day of February, 2017 The EXECUTED at _ TOYONTO Jeffrey Aaron ECKER STATEMENT BY WITNESS I. Nicole AWarez whose full post office address is 66 Wellington Street W. 15th Ff. Toronto, W was personally present MSK 142

and did see Jeffrey Aaron ECKER who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

gnature of Witness

EXECUTED at TokowTO, this 24 day of NOVEMBER, 2018

Igor ELKHINOVICH

STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, <u>NICOLE AIVAVEZ</u> whose full post office address is <u>UOWENMETERS</u> whose full post office whose full post office address is <u>UOWENMETERS</u> was personally present

and did see Igor ELKHINOVICH who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

ignature of Witness

EXECUTED at Toronto, this 5 day of December, 2015 Keith WILLARD

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, MICHAEL VAN EESBEENWhose full post office

address is <u>33 COTTONTAIL AVE. MARKHAM, ON</u> was personally present

and did see Keith WILLARD who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 06/08/2020